1	[Accept and Expend Grant - Federal Emergency Operations Center Grant - \$800,000]		
2			
3	Resolution authorizing the Department of Emergency Management to accept and		
4	expend grant funds in the amount of \$800,000 from the California Emergency		
5	Management Agency for improvements to the City's Emergency Operations Center.		
6			
7	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco Department of Emergency		
8	Management maintains an Emergency Operations Center at 1011 Turk Street; and		
9	WHEREAS, The California Emergency Management Agency administers the		
10	Emergency Operations Center Grant program, which funds capital improvements to		
11	emergency operations centers; and		
12	WHEREAS, The Department of Emergency Management was awarded \$800,000 from		
13	the Emergency Operations Center Grant program, to upgrade the Uninterruptable Power		
14	System and Communications System in the City's Emergency Operations Center; now,		
15	therefore, be it		
16	RESOLVED, That the Department of Emergency Management is authorized to accept		
17	and expend the Emergency Operations Center Grant in the amount of \$800,000; and, be it		
18	FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby waives inclusion of		
19	indirect costs in the grant budget; and, be it		
20	FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Department of Emergency Management Executive		
21	Director, or designee, is authorized to furnish whatever additional information or assurances		
22	that the California Emergency Management Agency may request in connection with this gran		
23	to execute any and all agreements or other documents, and to take any other steps necessar		
24	to accept and expend the grant funds.		
25			

1	Recommended:	
2		
3		
4	Anne Kronenberg Executive Director, DEM	Approved: Mayor
5		
6		Approved:Controller, Grant Division
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		

25